
Results Swiss Futurity 2010 - Matzendorf
25. - 26. September 2010

SQHA Weanling Stallions
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 68 Markus Häberlin Tabasco Wright Stuff (NP) Sandra & Markus Häberlin Sandra & Markus Häberlin QH 2010 Coeur D Wright Stuff Whipsawed
2 46 Franziska Studer Taris Great Oak (NP) Franziska Studer Franziska Studer QH 2010 OT Taris Dunit ML Penelope Oak
3 58 Sema Fankhauser Double G Gun (NP) Sema Fankhauser Sema Fankhauser QH 2010 I Am Shotgunner Missin Ginger
4 72 Alexandra Schwarzentruber Star Whiz Jac (NP) Alexandra Schwarzentruber Alexandra Schwarzentruber QH 2010 OT Taris Dun It Jac Unzip Me
5 114 Adrian Hirschi Taris Special Dun It (NP) Wolf M. & Hirschi A. Wolf M. & Hirschi A. QH 2010 OT Taris Dun It Keens Special Lucy

SQHA Yearling Stallions
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 37 Rebecca Suter Drys Revolution Madeleine Flury Madeleine Flury QH 2009 Einsteins Revolution Ima Special Dry
2 36 Madeleine Flury Andys Snapper Madeleine Flury Madeleine Flury QH 2009 Ima Special Andy Cinnamon Snap Bar
3 24 Regula Flubacher Andy's Lacky Luc Regula Flubacher Regula Flubacher QH 2009 Ima Special Andy Clasys Cherry Lady

SQHA Two Year Old Stallions
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 57 Annika Friesecke Chics Luv Me Dominic Rémy Sonya Hanson QH 2008 Hercs Midnite Roost Smart Lola Frost

SQHA Weanling Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 61 Irene Zeugin Thommen Name Pending Irene Zeugin Thommen Irene Zeugin Thommen QH 2010 Gunsmoke Nic Eternally Bonita
2 95 Martina Wolf Shining Crome (NP) Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi QH 2010 Custom Crome Shiners Tivio
3 98 Bernhard Sieber Spooky Blue Lady (NP) Bernhard Sieber Tobias Sieber QH 2010 Spooks Gotta Gun CTS Lindy Dechada
4 99 Sandra Bucher Seven Up Dun It (NP) Sandra Bucher Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi QH 2010 OT Taris Dun It One More Lena

SQHA Yearling Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 42 Nadine Gubler Miss Zippos Finale Melanie Süsstrunk Susan L. Watkins QH 2009 Pure Dynamic Good Miss Zippo
2 41 Melanie Süsstrunk Suddenpine By Design Barbara Süsstrunk Susan L. Watkins QH 2009 Vested Pine Suddenly Fancy
3 44 Alexandra Giordano Mysparklingsunstar Alexandra Giordano Markus Häberlin QH 2009 Spark Serendipity Zana Bert
4 34 Werner Zumkehr Cutters Dunit Mila Werner Zumkehr Werner Zumkehr QH 2009 Ot Taris Dun It Cutters Mite

SQHA Two Year Old Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 55 Christine Höltschi GGS Nicita Christine Höltschi Angela Glatthaar QH 2008 Gunsmoke Nic County Explosion
2 7 Martina Huggler Fashion Me Green Martina Huggler Martina Huggler QH 2008 Green With Invy Ima Sailing Sue
3 47 Franziska Studer Spook On Diamond Peter Studer Peter Studer QH 2008 Spooks Gotta Gun ARC Yellow Diamond
4 40 Melanie Süsstrunk Good Dynamic Design Barbara Süsstrunk Susan L. Watkins QH 2008 Pure Dynamic Good Miss Zippo
5 32 Nicole Zumkehr Cutters Nice Gun Werner Zumkehr Werner Zumkehr QH 2008 Gunsmoke Nic Cutters Mite



SQHA Three Year Old Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 15 Rainer Schmid Smart Sally Joe Rainer Schmid Hanspeter Reiss QH 2007 ARC Suprisinly Smart OSU Watch Your Six

SQHA Two Year Old Geldings
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 83 Sabrina Davet Crazy Maddox Sabrina Davet Miriam Trachsel QH 2008 SGT Poco Noble Poco Pine Wamp

SQHA Three Year Old Geldings
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 38 Christa Riem Marlanas Invester Christa Riem Horst Müller QH 2007 No Chip Sherlock Marlana Glow
2 101 Hanspeter Reiss Rodin Smart Hanspeter Reiss Hanspeter Reiss QH 2007 ARC Suprisinly Smart De Berry Best Jet
3 67 Markus Häberlin MR Diamonds Sparkle Justin Häberlin Markus Häberlin QH 2007 Spark Serendipity Zana Bert
4 23 Regula Flubacher Gunsmoke Nic Cocolino Regula Flubacher Regula Flubacher QH 2007 Gunsmoke Nic Clasys Cherry Lady

SQHA Futurity Hunter under Saddle
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 50 Annika Friesecke Hotroddin Princess Jonas Schleiniger Mike Schleiniger QH 2006 Hotroddin Invitation Zippo Pine Nicky
2 85 Monika Saxer Stella Del Cielo Liliane Conti Monika Saxer QH 2005 Lena Cielo Docs Smyrna
3 28 Andrea Gisler Hes Surenuff Andrea Gisler Nicole Meyer QH 2005 Surenuff Duster Surenuff Sarah
4 27 Nadine Gubler Rugged Boomer Nadine Gubler Marion Müller QH 2005 Aladino Lark Albachiara
5 105 Anja Livia Bolliger Chics Safe Sugarman Gerry Obrist Gerry Obrist QH 2005 Chics Sugarman Murambis Safe Joy
6 73 Rahel Weber Gisler Kit Nics Smoky E. & U. Weber-Böni E. & U. Weber-Böni QH 2006 Gunsmoke Nic Kit Caddy
7 94 Melina Hugelshofer Sparkellenium Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi QH 2006 Mifillenium Barbie Sparkle

SQHA Futurity Western Pleasure
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 31 Annika Friesecke Impulsive Canyon Nadine Spörri Elisabeth Schick QH 2005 Creditor Canyon Impulsive Angel
2 16 Uschi Jau Absolutly The Truth Uschi Jau Stone Canyon Ranch QH 2005 Absolute Investment Truly An Investment
3 4 Domenic Meier Totally A Grand Slam Domenic Meier Robert L. Benz QH 2005 Leaguers Grand Slam Potential Pleasure
4 67 Markus Häberlin MR Diamonds Sparkle Justin Häberlin Markus Häberlin QH 2007 Spark Serendipity Zana Bert
5 38 Christa Riem Marlanas Invester Christa Riem Horst Müller QH 2007 No Chip Sherlock Marlana Glow
6 85 Monika Saxer Stella Del Cielo Liliane Conti Monika Saxer QH 2005 Lena Cielo Docs Smyrna
7 89 Jolanda Wüthrich Sunny Bay Babe Jolanda Wüthrich Hanspeter Reiss QH 2005 Creme dDe Coco Bueno Sonny Red Babe
8 105 Anja Livia Bolliger Chics Safe Sugarman Gerry Obrist Gerry Obrist QH 2005 Chics Sugarman Murambis Safe Joy
9 28 Andrea Gisler Hes Surenuff Andrea Gisler Nicole Meyer QH 2005 Surenuff Duster Surenuff Sarah



SQHA Futurity Trail
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 16 Uschi Jau Absolutly The Truth Uschi Jau Stone Canyon Ranch QH 2005 Absolute Investment Truly An Investment 70.5
2 89 Jolanda Wüthrich Sunny Bay Babe Jolanda Wüthrich Hanspeter Reiss QH 2005 Creme dDe Coco Bueno Sonny Red Babe 69
3 28 Andrea Gisler Hes Surenuff Andrea Gisler Nicole Meyer QH 2005 Surenuff Duster Surenuff Sarah 68.5
4 105 Anja Livia Bolliger Chics Safe Sugarman Gerry Obrist Gerry Obrist QH 2005 Chics Sugarman Murambis Safe Joy 66.5
5 67 Markus Häberlin MR Diamonds Sparkle Justin Häberlin Markus Häberlin QH 2007 Spark Serendipity Zana Bert 66
6 73 Rahel Weber Gisler Kit Nics Smoky E. & U. Weber-Böni E. & U. Weber-Böni QH 2006 Gunsmoke Nic Kit Caddy 64.75
7 118 Nicole Zumkehr Cutters Rickie Nic Werner Zumkehr Werner Zumkehr QH 2005 Gunsmoke Nic Docs Tivio Kerry 64.5
8 4 Domenic Meier Totally A Grand Slam Domenic Meier Robert L. Benz QH 2005 Leaguers Grand Slam Potential Pleasure 64
9 85 Monika Saxer Stella Del Cielo Liliane Conti Monika Saxer QH 2005 Lena Cielo Docs Smyrna 63.75

10 94 Martina Wolf Sparkellenium Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi QH 2006 Mifillenium Barbie Sparkle 63.5
11 31 Nadine Spörri Impulsive Canyon Nadine Spörri Elisabeth Schick QH 2005 Creditor Canyon Impulsive Angel 62.5

SQHA Futurity Reining
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 103 Björn Binek Sugarjack Bar Solano Larissa Rizzi Larissa Rizzi QH 2006 Chics Sugarman Jae Bar Solano 69
2 85 Monika Saxer Stella Del Cielo Liliane Conti Monika Saxer QH 2005 Lena Cielo Docs Smyrna 67
3 20 Christoph Seiler Missys Magic Potion Eliane Gfeller Alan or Kella Needle QH 2006 Chics Magic Potion Shining Missy 66.5
4 43 Delphine Gribi Cielo San Peppy Lena Delphine Gribi H.O. Schaefer QH 2005 Peppy San Especial Cielo B Miss Pozan 64
5 94 Martina Wolf Sparkellenium Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi Martina Adrian Wolf/Hirschi QH 2006 Mifillenium Barbie Sparkle 63.5
6 19 Christoph Seiler Smartest Haida Christoph Seiler Christoph Seiler QH 2006 Mr Colonel Smart Haidas Chic Olena 61.5
7 65 Annika Friesecke TJ Classic Quigon Jin Janina Thomi Irène Eckert QH 2005 Codys Classic Jac Dee Lady Dee Boss 0

Long Line 1+2 jährige ApHCS, SPHA, SQHA
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 81 Christine Höltschi JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Höltschi Nancy L Donohew PH 2009 A Pleasure Sensation Im A Sharp Asset
2 110 Samuel Schmid MVA Paradise Dream Samuel Schmid Doris Geissler App 2008 Dream Cowboys Clearroundsparadise
3 62 Esther Scherer Smart Summer Breeze Esther Scherer Bettina Jordi PH 2008 Summer Silver Star Smart Freckle Duchess
4 44 Alexandra Giordano Mysparklingsunstar Alexandra Giordano Markus Häberlin QH 2009 Spark Serendipity Zana Bert
5 115 Sarah Simon JC Whiz Jack Sarah Simon Josef Fellner App 2008 Echos Of Whizdom Hollywoods Aquila

Futurity Performance All Around Champion 2010
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

2 85 Monika Saxer Stella Del Cielo Liliane Conti Monika Saxer QH 2005 Lena Cielo Docs Smyrna

Futurity Halter Champion of the Champions 2010
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 61 Irene Zeugin Thommen Name Pending Irene Zeugin Thommen Irene Zeugin Thommen QH 2010 Gunsmoke Nic Eternally Bonita


